# DÁIL ÉIREANN

AN BILLE ARM PHINSEAN, 1946—COISTE.

ARMY PENSIONS BILL, 1946—COMMITTEE.

Leasuithe.
Amendments.

## SECTION 8.

1. In page 8, to delete line 4 and substitute the following:—
"" or before the 1st day of January, 1947, whichever is later"."
—Aire Cosanta.

### SECTION 11.

2. In page 11, to delete line 25 and substitute the following:—
"before the 1st day of January, 1947"."

-Aire Cosanta.

## SECTION 13.

3. In page 12, to delete line 12 and substitute the following:—
'and figures' before the 1st day of January, 1947".'
—Aire Cosanta.

#### SECTION 14.

4. In subsection (1), page 12, line 23, to delete the figures "1946" and substitute the figures "1947".—Aire Cosanta.

[No. 1 of 1946.]

Wt. 18-981, 375, 2/46, C.&Co. (10361).

